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EVENT 15 Boys Open 200m Freestyle            

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Samuel Antrobus 13/10/07 Bo Stockton  2:28.22   301     34.21  1:12.37  1:51.17 
2. Charles Simpson 26/09/07 Chester Le S  2:43.22   225     37.36  1:20.50  2:03.38 
3. Sam Ainslie 30/07/07 Hartlepool  2:51.13   195     38.21  1:21.73  2:07.06 
4. Reegan Peel 26/07/07 Bo Stockton  2:53.65   187     38.55  1:22.90  2:10.01 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Thomas Maskell 26/01/06 Derwentside  2:23.73   330     33.06  1:10.05  1:47.50 
2. Brandon Pye 12/02/06 Chester Le S  2:32.59   276     34.69  1:13.35  1:52.91 
3. Blake Hooper 02/06/06 Derwentside  2:32.62   276     35.47  1:14.38  1:54.92 
4. Reece Blackett 09/08/06 Newcastle  2:34.35   266     36.19  1:15.54  1:55.85 
5. Alfie Donovan 11/07/06 AFSHartlepol  2:42.37   229     37.79  1:20.40  2:02.90 
6. Benjamin Thorpe 11/03/06 Newcastle  2:44.97   218     36.99  1:20.29  2:04.24 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Byron Peel 17/04/05 Bo Stockton  2:18.87   366     32.29  1:07.45  1:43.49 
2. Joshua Robinson 14/10/05 Derwentside  2:20.09   356     33.15  1:09.63  1:46.03 
3. Morgan Swirles 03/02/05 Derwentside  2:20.43   354     32.69  1:07.67  1:44.10 
4. Leo White 01/08/05 Derwentside  2:23.67   330     34.08  1:10.73  1:47.85 
5. George Willis 13/03/05 Newcastle  2:24.40   325     33.07  1:10.32  1:48.16 
6. Matthew Cairns 08/04/05 Durham City  2:26.98   309     33.19  1:09.76  1:48.85 
7. Robbie Thompson 02/01/05 Bo Stockton  2:27.68   304     34.25  1:11.60  1:50.06 
8. Kyle English 08/01/05 Tynedale  2:28.73   298     33.66  1:11.01  1:49.41 
9. Ethan Blackett 18/05/05 Newcastle  2:31.50   282     34.64  1:13.45  1:52.70 
10. Ben Swann 22/08/05 Bo Stockton  2:31.74   280     34.71  1:13.74  1:53.94 
11. Michael Hewitt 03/10/05 AFSHartlepol  2:33.22   272     34.69  1:13.66  1:54.47 
12. Ben Sayer 21/05/05 Hartlepool  2:34.19   267     34.85  1:14.20  1:55.02 
13. Ethan Stannard 17/03/05 Bo Stockton  2:35.31   261     36.19  1:16.90  1:57.44 
14. James Hodgson 07/10/05 Newcastle  2:35.61   260     35.45  1:15.18  1:55.58 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Thomas English 06/03/04 Chester Le S  2:08.96   457     29.19  1:02.06  1:35.59 
2. Joshua Savage 18/03/04 Derwentside  2:15.47   394     30.37  1:04.74  1:40.71 
3. Jacob Elwell 30/06/04 Bo Stockton  2:15.71   392     30.72  1:05.32  1:40.66 
4. Jake Wheldon 05/06/04 RichmondDale  2:17.10   380     31.37  1:06.00  1:41.78 
5. Elliot Best 01/07/04 Newcastle  2:18.61   368     31.56  1:06.37  1:42.61 
6. Joseph Fairbairn 19/08/04 Chester Le S  2:19.27   363     30.38  1:05.53  1:42.58 
7. Harry Watts 12/06/04 Hartlepool  2:20.90   350     32.72  1:08.28  1:44.85 
8. Isaac Ripley 24/03/04 Bo Stockton  2:21.81   344     30.70  1:05.55  1:42.23 
9. Thomas James 10/02/04 Newcastle  2:24.31   326     31.58  1:09.06  1:45.76 
10. Sam Milburn 10/09/04 Billingham  2:24.42   325     33.09  1:10.43  1:48.22 
11. Daniel Cutter 21/08/04 RichmondDale  2:26.67   310     31.40  1:08.30  1:47.83 
12. Charlie Hammersley 18/01/04 Tynedale  2:29.58   293     33.22  1:11.04  1:50.78 
13. Alfie Large 20/06/04 RichmondDale  2:30.76   286     33.12  1:11.50  1:52.11 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Lewis Maxwell 06/02/03 Derwentside  2:00.09   566     27.41    57.70  1:29.50 
2. Callum Atkinson 02/09/03 Newcastle  2:03.89   516     27.29    58.81  1:31.41 
3. Alfie Scott 11/08/03 Newcastle  2:05.09   501     28.40  1:00.22  1:32.80 
4. Patrik Bajrami 03/10/03 Derwentside  2:08.40   463     29.44  1:01.57  1:34.44 
5. Thomas Storer 21/01/03 Newcastle  2:08.93   457     29.04  1:01.60  1:34.82 
6. William Ellis 08/07/03 Bo Stockton  2:09.30   453     30.40  1:03.51  1:37.09 
7. Matthew Lowry 30/01/03 Newcastle  2:10.52   441     29.05  1:01.65  1:35.95 
8. Thomas Eddy 15/08/03 RichmondDale  2:11.19   434     29.76  1:03.19  1:37.97 
9. James Newell 05/06/03 Bo Stockton  2:12.70   419     30.67  1:05.40  1:38.71 
10. Ethan Butler 08/11/03 Newcastle  2:12.99   417     30.62  1:04.20  1:38.84 
11. Jacob Papple 30/05/03 Bo Stockton  2:14.99   398     29.83  1:03.81  1:39.27 
12. Thomas Adamson 17/10/03 Derwentside  2:26.99   308     32.77  1:10.42  1:49.31 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Will Morris 04/07/02 Tynemouth  1:58.29   592     26.96    57.53  1:28.16 
2. Ciaran Thomas 03/10/02 Newcastle  2:00.56   559     27.57    58.16  1:29.45 
3. Oliver Lill 15/04/02 Bo Stockton  2:05.41   497     29.21  1:00.97  1:33.48 
4. Elijah Stannard 19/10/02 Tynemouth  2:06.22   487     28.69  1:00.38  1:33.44 
5. Aidan Brown 20/06/02 Bo Stockton  2:06.29   487     28.54  1:00.62  1:33.56 
6. Jack Harwood 17/02/02 Billingham  2:06.61   483     28.96  1:01.49  1:34.22 
7. William Maw 22/12/02 South Tyne  2:07.09   478     29.14  1:01.53  1:34.75 
8. Patrick Shimmin 21/11/02 Newcastle  2:08.16   466     29.44  1:01.71  1:35.20 
9. Tom Brumwell 17/12/02 Durham City  2:08.32   464     28.88  1:01.21  1:35.18 
10. Luke Pye 08/11/02 Chester Le S  2:09.78   448     29.28  1:02.01  1:35.91 
11. Jude Blackmore 06/10/02 Billingham  2:10.84   438     30.17  1:03.16  1:37.15 
12. Samuel Pashley 28/11/02 Gates &Whick  2:11.00   436     28.55  1:01.70  1:35.92 
13. Matthew Laverick 16/07/02 Bo Stockton  2:11.45   432     30.08  1:03.50  1:37.80 
14. Roan Cappleman 07/12/02 RichmondDale  2:11.74   429     30.08  1:03.40  1:38.08 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Thomas Flower 27/10/99 RichmondDale  1:50.97   718     25.51    52.98  1:21.62 
2. Thomas Howley 28/08/96 Newcastle  1:51.43   709     26.15    54.31  1:23.16 
3. Nicholas Pyle 17/12/00 Newcastle  1:58.51   589     26.87    56.75  1:27.42 
4. Oliver O'Halleron 14/07/00 Derwentside  2:00.61   559     26.27    56.13  1:28.33 
5. Connor King 21/01/00 Derwentside  2:02.08   539     27.57    58.07  1:30.02 
6. Shaun Carter 07/10/00 Newcastle  2:02.66   531     27.74    58.53  1:30.47 
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7. Cameron Tait 22/02/01 Derwentside  2:04.12   513     28.02    58.89  1:31.65 
8. Callum Hall 19/03/99 RichmondDale  2:05.90   491     27.54    59.16  1:32.59 
9. Adam Morkot 17/12/01 Gates &Whick  2:06.22   487     28.54  1:00.19  1:33.43 
10. James Strickland 09/11/01 Gates &Whick  2:08.58   461     28.82  1:01.20  1:34.85 
11. Jamie Cordes 24/04/01 Gates &Whick  2:09.08   456     30.45  1:03.30  1:36.18 
12. Matthew Hunt 19/12/01 Chester Le S  2:10.18   444     28.75  1:00.59  1:34.80 
13. Adam Whyborne 30/09/01 Billingham 10 2:16.25   387     31.36  1:06.77  1:42.54 

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Adam Whyborne 30/09/01 Billingham 10 2:16.25   567     31.36  1:06.77  1:42.54 
 

EVENT 16 Girls Open 50m Butterfly            

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Niamh Savory 02/03/08 Tynemouth     37.94   265  
2. Chloe Bray 12/03/08 Bo Stockton     40.73   214  
3. Nadine Wilson 11/01/08 Bo Stockton     40.75   214  
4. Ava Alderson 02/02/08 Bo Stockton     41.62   200  
5. Natalia Langan 02/01/08 Tynemouth     43.06   181  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Isobel Coe 04/05/07 Bo Stockton     38.05   263  
2. Beth Sullock 18/06/07 Bo Stockton     39.24   239  
3. Sinali Dissanayake 16/12/07 Bo Stockton     41.03   209  
4. Emily Maxwell 31/05/07 Derwentside     41.63   200  
5. Katie Coventry 28/09/07 Tynemouth     42.94   183  
6. Abigail Streeting 04/03/07 AFSHartlepol     42.98   182  
7. Carys Stoker 17/08/07 Hartlepool     46.21   146  
8. Madeleine Lacy 23/01/07 Bo Stockton     48.37   128  
9. Kayleigh Hatfield 19/06/07 Billingham     51.39   106  
  Tayenda Tiyenga 31/05/07 Bo Stockton  DQ 2          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Brooke Illingworth 21/02/06 Durham City     31.45   465  
2. Lauren Heppell 21/01/06 Chester Le S     34.53   351  
3. Chloe Ward 06/06/06 Bo Stockton     34.82   343  
4. Olivia Harper 19/01/06 Newcastle     35.14   333  
5. Arianna Stokes 01/08/06 Tynemouth     35.39   326  
6. Millie Kenley 13/09/06 Bo Stockton     36.41   300  
7. Esmé Ovenstone 05/06/06 RichmondDale     36.51   297  
8. Becky Watson 12/11/06 Bo Stockton     36.76   291  
9. Maddie Wilson 08/04/06 Tynemouth     36.80   290  
10. Francesca Fairless 11/03/06 Derwentside     36.84   289  
11. Megan Coldwell 15/04/06 Tynedale     36.91   288  
12. Phoebe Bland 06/04/06 Newcastle     37.16   282  
13. Eva Clapperton 20/03/06 Tynemouth     37.34   278  
14. Emily Hedley 01/03/06 Tynemouth     37.88   266  
15. Tiana Welikela 08/09/06 Bo Stockton     38.01   263  
16. Mariella Bidzimou Butl16/01/06 Derwentside     38.69   250  
17. Poppy Fearns 11/04/06 Bo Stockton     39.77   230  
18. Beth George 20/08/06 Tynemouth     40.04   225  
19. Bethany Heron 02/03/06 Tynemouth     40.23   222  
20. Josie Fixter 29/03/06 Billingham     40.90   211  
21. Grace Pears 10/08/06 Derwentside     41.22   206  
22. Evie Heslop 09/09/06 Bo Stockton     41.63   200  
23. Lily Naisbett-Carr 18/01/06 Derwentside     43.11   180  
24. Paige Glennon 13/12/06 Bo Stockton     43.27   178  
25. Tilly Jackson-Smith 11/05/06 AFSHartlepol     43.36   177  
26. Isabelle Ellis 25/08/06 RichmondDale     43.51   175  
27. Jessica Wright 02/08/06 Derwentside     43.68   173  
28. Gaelle Baucherel 25/03/06 Billingham     46.03   148  
29. Neve Bingham 21/12/06 Bo Stockton     47.71   133  
  Emily Hutchinson 20/04/06 Hartlepool  DQ 2          

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Sophie Johnstone 08/06/05 Newcastle     33.42   388  
2. Millie Fenton 13/03/05 Tynemouth     33.95   370  
3. Sophie Brown 20/12/05 Newcastle     34.18   362  
4. Jodie Chin 23/09/05 Bo Stockton     35.93   312  
5. Holly Simeon 16/04/05 RichmondDale     36.88   288  
6. Lucy Morrison 23/01/05 Newcastle     37.19   281  
7. Amelia Simpson 03/02/05 Chester Le S     37.89   266  
8. Emily Swales 29/01/05 AFSHartlepol     38.32   257  
9. Chloe Belnavis 21/11/05 Derwentside     39.30   238  
10. Lauren Comrie 02/08/05 Tynemouth     39.76   230  
11. Lauren Rowlands 06/10/05 Chester Le S     40.71   214  
12. Ellie Van Der Merwe 01/08/05 Tynemouth     40.90   211  
13. Josie Blackmore 16/10/05 Billingham     41.72   199  
14. Nicola Close 23/07/05 Derwentside     42.79   184  
15. Charlotte Payton 21/11/05 Tynemouth     43.25   179  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lily Gardner 03/03/04 Derwentside     32.21   433  
2. Leone Young 19/01/04 Billingham     32.28   430  
3. Izzy Winter 30/03/04 Newcastle     32.65   416  
4. Allana McDonald 10/03/04 Bo Stockton     32.90   406  
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5. Ellie Burke 30/08/04 South Tyne     33.07   400  
6. Niamh Lang 06/07/04 Durham City     33.77   376  
7. Amelia Hyndman 05/10/04 Bo Stockton     33.85   373  
8. Esme Douglas 15/04/04 Newcastle     34.43   355  
9. Naomi Sheavills 11/07/04 Chester Le S     34.44   354  
10. Grace Keady 10/03/04 Derwentside     34.63   348  
11. Emily Wilford 14/11/04 RichmondDale     34.71   346  
12. Holly Richardson 18/12/04 Newcastle     34.78   344  
13. Emily Morris 07/02/04 Tynemouth     35.45   325  
14. Isobel Fear 22/04/04 Durham City     35.80   315  
15. Lucy Betsho 17/06/04 Billingham     35.95   311  
16. Freya Ovenstone 05/10/04 RichmondDale     36.17   306  
17. Daisy Thompson 09/08/04 Bo Stockton     36.51   297  
18. Hannah Casey 18/10/04 Billingham     37.02   285  
19. Natasha Maddison 24/07/04 Derwentside     38.22   259  
19. Carys Punton 28/10/04 Derwentside     38.22   259  
21. Abigail Charlton 30/09/04 Tynemouth     38.90   246  
22. Faye Berry 30/07/04 Derwentside     39.62   233  
23. Phoebe Fixter 10/08/04 Billingham     40.22   222  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lola Davison 13/02/03 Newcastle     30.64   503  
2. Annabel McCrory 25/03/03 Derwentside     31.53   462  
3. Grace Maskell 13/07/03 Derwentside     32.18   434  
4. Catherine Guo 06/03/03 Bo Stockton     32.54   420  
5. Erin Bell 07/04/03 RichmondDale     32.66   415  
6. Milli Steele 21/03/03 Bo Stockton     32.69   414  
7. Hannah Wright 02/07/03 Chester Le S     33.29   392  
8. Abbey Dowson-Flynn20/10/03 Billingham     33.59   382  
9. Sarah Shears 21/10/03 Hartlepool     34.46   354  
10. Polly Reed 02/06/03 Newcastle     34.48   353  
11. Suzannah Fielding 17/01/03 Newcastle     35.16   333  
12. Milly Bradley 03/12/03 Tynemouth     37.93   265  
  Abigail Evans 15/10/03 Derwentside  DQ 3          

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Sarah Wright 07/10/02 Gates &Whick     29.68   554  
2. Taryn Wheat 16/01/02 Chester Le S     31.14   479  
3. Niamh Page 27/09/02 Newcastle     31.25   474  
4. Sarah March 11/12/02 Gates &Whick     32.36   427  
5. Erin Flynn 03/09/02 Billingham     33.45   387  
6. Noelle Belnavis 25/03/02 Derwentside     34.38   356  
7. Zoe Price 01/10/02 Gates &Whick     34.60   349  
8. Emma Simpson 04/07/02 Durham City     35.84   314  
9. Hannah Fenwick 26/03/02 Billingham     36.32   302  

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Katie Laybourn 20/09/01 Hartlepool     28.87   602  
2. Sophie Murray 24/11/99 Derwentside     29.43   568  
3. Hannah Rye 10/07/00 RichmondDale     29.57   560  
4. Lisa Thornley 13/05/01 Tynedale     31.34   470  
5. Freya Williams 03/04/01 Billingham     31.92   445  
6. Hayley Briggs 08/06/00 Billingham     33.13   398  
7. Melissa Carter 30/11/99 Durham City     33.54   384  
8. Alisha Nadkarni 03/08/01 Tynemouth     33.76   376  
 

EVENT 17 Boys Open 50m Backstroke            

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jacob Brown 20/06/08 Bo Stockton     42.94   138  
2. Ryan Mills 21/02/08 Bo Stockton     44.30   126  
3. Stephen Castro 29/09/08 Bo Stockton     44.60   123  
4. Roan Smith 06/08/08 Derwentside     45.72   114  
5. Charlie Ward 11/11/08 Bo Stockton     47.15   104  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Finn Ripley 18/06/07 Bo Stockton     37.81   202  
2. Samuel Antrobus 13/10/07 Bo Stockton     38.26   195  
3. Charles Simpson 26/09/07 Chester Le S     38.46   192  
4. Reegan Peel 26/07/07 Bo Stockton     40.79   161  
5. Max Hartis 20/05/07 Tynemouth     43.72   131  
6. Joseph Edgar 22/01/07 Derwentside     44.48   124  
7. Luke Gaughan 18/01/07 Billingham     45.58   115  
  Sam Ainslie 30/07/07 Hartlepool  DQ 3          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Joshua Parker 01/01/06 Hartlepool     38.38   194  
2. Euan Jones 10/07/06 RichmondDale     39.40   179  
3. Benjamyn Hartridge 07/07/06 Tynemouth     39.49   178  
4. Joseph Chandler 31/10/06 Tynemouth     39.87   173  
5. George Watson 11/02/06 Tynemouth     40.90   160  
6. Alfie Donovan 11/07/06 AFSHartlepol     41.28   155  
7. Jamie McCormick 26/10/06 Chester Le S     42.06   147  
8. Benjamin Thorpe 11/03/06 Newcastle     42.47   143  
9. Matthew Chandler 31/10/06 Tynemouth     42.55   142  
10. Kieran Turnbull 28/12/06 Derwentside     45.07   119  
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. George Willis 13/03/05 Newcastle     33.70   286  
2. Matthew Atkinson 14/06/05 Bo Stockton     35.19   251  
3. Jacob Davison 18/12/05 Chester Le S     35.48   245  
4. Robbie Thompson 02/01/05 Bo Stockton     36.23   230  
5. Ben Swann 22/08/05 Bo Stockton     37.34   210  
6. Christian Ryan 06/02/05 Tynedale     37.74   204  
7. Ben Sayer 21/05/05 Hartlepool     37.86   202  
8. Kyle English 08/01/05 Tynedale     38.44   193  
9. Nathan McKie 10/07/05 RichmondDale     40.07   170  
10. Ethan Stannard 17/03/05 Bo Stockton     41.18   157  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Elliot Best 01/07/04 Newcastle     32.73   312  
2. Josh Barton 16/05/04 Derwentside     32.91   307  
3. Joseph Fairbairn 19/08/04 Chester Le S     34.56   265  
4. Thomas James 10/02/04 Newcastle     34.91   257  
4. Finlay Hartworth 24/05/04 Tynemouth     34.91   257  
6. Joseph Anderson 21/05/04 Tynedale     35.26   250  
7. Sam Milburn 10/09/04 Billingham     35.37   247  
8. Alfie Large 20/06/04 RichmondDale     35.40   247  
9. Harry Watts 12/06/04 Hartlepool     35.51   245  
10. James Hayes 13/12/04 Tynemouth     35.64   242  
11. Callum Duncan 20/07/04 AFSHartlepol     35.81   238  
12. Charlie Hammersley 18/01/04 Tynedale     36.31   229  
13. Matthew Fenwick 05/03/04 Billingham     42.02   147  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alfie Scott 11/08/03 Newcastle     28.87   455  
2. Patrik Bajrami 03/10/03 Derwentside     30.97   369  
3. Sam Dunbar 16/02/03 Durham City     32.61   316  
4. Matthew Lowry 30/01/03 Newcastle     33.59   289  
5. Daniel Jones 19/05/03 Tynedale     34.47   267  
6. Matthew Burke 22/12/03 AFSHartlepol     35.27   250  
7. Max Upton 26/12/03 Billingham     35.32   248  
8. Dion Hatfield 02/11/03 Billingham     38.44   193  
9. Matthew Lambert 15/11/03 Billingham     39.56   177  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Oliver Lill 15/04/02 Bo Stockton     29.90   410  
2. Jack Harwood 17/02/02 Billingham     30.72   378  
3. Joseph Smith 06/06/02 Newcastle     31.20   361  
4. James Davison 24/09/02 Chester Le S     31.74   343  
5. Jason Taws 18/10/02 Tynemouth     33.41   294  
6. Jonathan Stones 10/05/02 Durham City     33.78   284  
7. Roan Cappleman 07/12/02 RichmondDale     34.44   268  
8. Brook Miller 19/03/02 Tynemouth     35.92   236  

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Vikram Nadkarni 20/04/00 Tynemouth     28.81   458  
2. Jamie Ewart 30/07/96 AFSHartlepol     29.57   424  
3. James Strickland 09/11/01 Gates &Whick     29.75   416  
4. Joshua Allison 25/10/01 Derwentside     29.83   413  
5. Adam Whyborne 30/09/01 Billingham 10    33.14   301  
6. Nathan Roberts 05/11/01 Billingham     34.39   269  
  Nicholas Pyle 17/12/00 Newcastle  DQ 4          

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Adam Whyborne 30/09/01 Billingham 10    33.14   538  
 

EVENT 18 Girls Open 200m Breaststroke        

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Chloe Bray 12/03/08 Bo Stockton  3:29.09   266     49.60  1:42.45  2:36.50 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Beth Sullock 18/06/07 Bo Stockton  3:31.02   259     48.94  1:43.04  2:37.53 
2. Evie O'Halleron-Hutchi24/05/07 Derwentside  3:34.89   245     48.50  1:44.23  2:40.23 
3. Katie Coventry 28/09/07 Tynemouth  3:35.83   242     50.55  1:45.38  2:41.32 
4. Isobel Coe 04/05/07 Bo Stockton  3:40.68   226     50.48  1:47.04  2:44.04 
5. Madeleine Lacy 23/01/07 Bo Stockton  3:55.34   186     54.60  1:54.98  2:55.80 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Erin Russell 19/01/06 Derwentside  3:08.71   362     43.95  1:32.10  2:20.12 
2. Lydia Hall 19/04/06 Chester Le S  3:13.37   337     43.62  1:33.43  2:23.70 
3. Millie Kenley 13/09/06 Bo Stockton  3:21.99   295     45.36  1:38.18  2:31.38 
4. Lauren Heppell 21/01/06 Chester Le S  3:22.68   292     44.93  1:37.60  2:31.01 
5. Poppy Fearns 11/04/06 Bo Stockton  3:25.92   279     48.32  1:40.77  2:34.00 
6. Bethany Heron 02/03/06 Tynemouth  3:26.63   276     47.82  1:40.21  2:32.66 
7. Lily Naisbett-Carr 18/01/06 Derwentside  3:31.32   258     48.92  1:42.83  2:38.36 
8. Isabelle Ellis 25/08/06 RichmondDale  3:31.59   257     48.91  1:42.49  2:37.48 
9. Paige Glennon 13/12/06 Bo Stockton  3:31.99   255     50.10  1:44.96  2:38.09 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
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Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jenna Dougal 19/02/05 Derwentside  2:54.29   460     39.46  1:22.42  2:09.02 
2. Amelia Simpson 03/02/05 Chester Le S  3:02.12   403     42.62  1:28.83  2:15.79 
3. Holly Simeon 16/04/05 RichmondDale  3:13.03   338     45.27  1:35.87  2:26.30 
4. Jodie Chin 23/09/05 Bo Stockton  3:17.71   315     45.18  1:35.52  2:26.24 
5. Amy Sullock 17/12/05 Bo Stockton  3:18.61   311     44.52  1:35.71  2:28.68 
6. Chloe Belnavis 21/11/05 Derwentside  3:21.04   299     47.75  1:39.31  2:31.19 
7. Ellie Van Der Merwe 01/08/05 Tynemouth  3:22.73   292     46.80  1:37.96  2:31.84 
8. Sophie Bray 16/10/05 Bo Stockton  3:23.33   289     46.60  1:37.12  2:32.23 
9. Nicola Close 23/07/05 Derwentside  3:24.08   286     46.66  1:38.74  2:31.68 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Coco Sowden 22/12/04 Bo Stockton  2:55.43   451     40.16  1:25.49  2:11.27 
2. Lauren Lacy 18/03/04 Bo Stockton  2:55.55   450     39.39  1:24.26  2:10.84 
3. Georgia Hadley 22/03/04 Bo Stockton  2:56.11   446     40.76  1:25.95  2:11.80 
4. Holly Tibbs 12/04/04 Tynemouth  2:59.72   419     41.51  1:27.20  2:13.46 
5. Lily Gardner 03/03/04 Derwentside  3:00.32   415     41.07  1:26.62  2:13.84 
6. Isobel Fear 22/04/04 Durham City  3:00.69   413     41.96  1:28.64  2:15.18 
7. Ella Hall 17/04/04 Chester Le S  3:06.40   376     41.62  1:29.14  2:17.61 
8. Abigail Slack 05/12/04 Bo Stockton  3:13.07   338     45.30  1:34.04  2:25.27 
9. Freya Ovenstone 05/10/04 RichmondDale  3:15.32   327     41.36  1:30.81  2:23.70 
  Jessica Tong 27/02/04 Derwentside  DQ 5             

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Madelaine Hardingham31/05/03 Newcastle  2:44.68   545     37.32  1:18.13  2:00.79 
2. Christa Wilson 29/05/03 Newcastle  2:50.32   493     39.09  1:22.25  2:06.22 
3. Sophie Stobbs 25/08/03 Tynemouth  2:59.68   420     39.59  1:25.26  2:12.19 
4. Abigail Evans 15/10/03 Derwentside  3:04.73   386     41.76  1:27.38  2:16.86 
5. Jessica Wright 02/07/03 Chester Le S  3:05.87   379     41.80  1:29.04  2:17.39 
6. Abbey Dowson-Flynn20/10/03 Billingham  3:09.98   355     41.65  1:29.49  2:19.71 
7. Charlotte Bradford 22/01/03 RichmondDale  3:14.99   328     44.10  1:33.65  2:24.58 
  Hannah Wright 02/07/03 Chester Le S  DQ 5             

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Sarah March 11/12/02 Gates &Whick  2:50.85   488     38.43  1:22.57  2:07.33 
2. Leia Davison 03/10/02 Durham City  2:51.59   482     39.48  1:22.50  2:06.80 
3. Emma Simpson 04/07/02 Durham City  2:59.63   420     42.10  1:28.33  2:13.97 
4. Taryn Wheat 16/01/02 Chester Le S  2:59.80   419     40.68  1:26.51  2:13.01 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Shauna Johnson 07/07/00 Newcastle  2:39.95   595     36.55  1:17.13  1:58.90 
2. Caitlin Chadwick 08/02/01 Tynemouth  2:41.79   575     36.88  1:18.08  1:59.72 
3. Emilia Jones 06/11/01 RichmondDale  2:46.19   530     38.36  1:19.90  2:02.89 
4. Melissa Carter 30/11/99 Durham City  2:58.08   431     40.41  1:26.67  2:12.88 
 

EVENT 19 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke         

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Ryan Mills 21/02/08 Bo Stockton  1:49.10   132     52.69 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Charles Simpson 26/09/07 Chester Le S  1:32.62   216     45.12 
2. Samuel Antrobus 13/10/07 Bo Stockton  1:34.12   206     44.39 
3. Reegan Peel 26/07/07 Bo Stockton  1:37.81   183     46.74 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Brandon Pye 12/02/06 Chester Le S  1:30.02   235     42.54 
2. Benjamyn Hartridge 07/07/06 Tynemouth  1:35.43   197     45.46 
3. Reece Blackett 09/08/06 Newcastle  1:36.31   192     46.84 
4. Matthew Chandler 31/10/06 Tynemouth  1:38.98   177     48.18 
5. Euan Jones 10/07/06 RichmondDale  1:39.34   175     47.55 
6. Alaster Hartworth 25/10/06 Tynemouth  1:39.50   174     47.44 
7. Blake Hooper 02/06/06 Derwentside  1:45.79   145     50.60 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Christian Ryan 06/02/05 Tynedale  1:17.70   366     37.91 
2. Byron Peel 17/04/05 Bo Stockton  1:26.41   266     41.68 
3. Colby McKim 09/02/05 Chester Le S  1:27.12   260     40.47 
4. Noel Cooper 27/01/05 Hartlepool  1:27.32   258     41.11 
5. Ben Swann 22/08/05 Bo Stockton  1:28.12   251     43.21 
6. Morgan Swirles 03/02/05 Derwentside  1:28.15   251     41.51 
7. Jacob Davison 18/12/05 Chester Le S  1:28.30   249     42.90 
8. Ethan Blackett 18/05/05 Newcastle  1:28.79   245     41.62 
9. James Hodgson 07/10/05 Newcastle  1:30.63   231     42.96 
10. Matthew Atkinson 14/06/05 Bo Stockton  1:32.25   219     43.86 
11. Joshua Robinson 14/10/05 Derwentside  1:33.09   213     44.77 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Harry Nicholson 20/07/04 Chester Le S  1:16.48   384     34.85 
2. Jacob Elwell 30/06/04 Bo Stockton  1:22.41   307     39.35 
3. Benjamin Dowsett 19/04/04 Durham City  1:24.08   289     39.30 
4. Joseph Anderson 21/05/04 Tynedale  1:27.08   260     41.45 
5. Josh Barton 16/05/04 Derwentside  1:29.78   237     41.22 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
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Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Lewis Maxwell 06/02/03 Derwentside  1:11.26   475     33.85 
2. Jacob Papple 30/05/03 Bo Stockton  1:16.26   387     36.43 
3. Thomas Graham 01/01/03 Durham City  1:16.40   385     35.95 
4. Ethan Butler 08/11/03 Newcastle  1:18.65   353     36.99 
5. Daniel Jones 19/05/03 Tynedale  1:23.00   300     39.65 
6. William Ellis 08/07/03 Bo Stockton  1:23.57   294     38.45 
7. James Newell 05/06/03 Bo Stockton  1:24.98   280     38.79 
8. Sam Dunbar 16/02/03 Durham City  1:25.39   276     41.07 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Daniel Butler 15/03/02 Newcastle  1:09.68   508     32.53 
2. Ciaran Thomas 03/10/02 Newcastle  1:11.86   463     34.00 
3. Oliver Lill 15/04/02 Bo Stockton  1:11.99   460     33.92 
4. Patrick Shimmin 21/11/02 Newcastle  1:13.79   428     34.60 
5. James Davison 24/09/02 Chester Le S  1:15.65   397     35.44 
6. Luke Pye 08/11/02 Chester Le S  1:16.06   390     35.41 
7. Matthew Laverick 16/07/02 Bo Stockton  1:16.81   379     35.65 
8. Tom Brumwell 17/12/02 Durham City  1:17.05   375     36.47 
9. Jude Blackmore 06/10/02 Billingham  1:18.85   350     38.28 
10. Brook Miller 19/03/02 Tynemouth  1:20.07   335     36.89 
11. Jonathan Stones 10/05/02 Durham City  1:26.16   268     41.03 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Samuel Chell 25/01/00 Bo Stockton  1:08.76   528     32.17 
2. Connor King 21/01/00 Derwentside  1:10.21   496     32.70 
3. Joshua Allison 25/10/01 Derwentside  1:11.10   478     33.23 
4. Cameron Tait 22/02/01 Derwentside  1:12.02   460     33.44 
5. Matthew Shimmin 03/02/01 Newcastle  1:13.42   434     34.85 
6. Vikram Nadkarni 20/04/00 Tynemouth  1:16.52   383     35.92 
7. Matthew Hunt 19/12/01 Chester Le S  1:24.76   282     39.11 
 

EVENT 20 Girls Open 100m Backstroke          

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Natalia Langan 02/01/08 Tynemouth  1:26.75   255     42.74 
2. Summer Langan 02/01/08 Tynemouth  1:30.88   222     43.77 
3. Ava Alderson 02/02/08 Bo Stockton  1:33.52   203     45.12 
4. Nadine Wilson 11/01/08 Bo Stockton  1:34.09   200     45.19 
  Niamh Savory 02/03/08 Tynemouth  DQ 6           

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Evie O'Halleron-Hutchi24/05/07 Derwentside  1:26.42   258     41.64 
2. Isobel Coe 04/05/07 Bo Stockton  1:26.71   255     42.30 
3. Abigail Streeting 04/03/07 AFSHartlepol  1:27.38   249     42.72 
4. Emily Maxwell 31/05/07 Derwentside  1:29.95   228     43.45 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Brooke Illingworth 21/02/06 Durham City  1:13.58   418     35.84 
2. Chloe Ward 06/06/06 Bo Stockton  1:16.37   374     37.33 
3. Erin Russell 19/01/06 Derwentside  1:19.75   328     37.94 
4. Emily Hutchinson 20/04/06 Hartlepool  1:20.48   319     38.33 
5. Olivia Harper 19/01/06 Newcastle  1:23.12   290     40.63 
6. Arianna Stokes 01/08/06 Tynemouth  1:23.23   289     41.07 
7. Phoebe Bland 06/04/06 Newcastle  1:23.25   288     40.20 
8. Millie Kenley 13/09/06 Bo Stockton  1:23.39   287     40.68 
9. Evie Heslop 09/09/06 Bo Stockton  1:24.28   278     42.33 
10. Mariella Bidzimou Butl16/01/06 Derwentside  1:24.51   276     41.31 
11. Tiana Welikela 08/09/06 Bo Stockton  1:25.30   268     41.25 
12. Megan Coldwell 15/04/06 Tynedale  1:25.45   267     41.87 
13. Grace Pears 10/08/06 Derwentside  1:25.74   264     40.84 
14. Maddie Wilson 08/04/06 Tynemouth  1:26.36   258     41.78 
15. Becky Watson 12/11/06 Bo Stockton  1:27.40   249     41.82 
16. Tilly Jackson-Smith 11/05/06 AFSHartlepol  1:31.08   220     44.27 
  Poppy Fearns 11/04/06 Bo Stockton  DQ 6           

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Jenna Dougal 19/02/05 Derwentside  1:15.36   389     36.47 
2. Millie Fenton 13/03/05 Tynemouth  1:15.61   385     37.09 
3. Sophie Johnstone 08/06/05 Newcastle  1:17.82   353     38.05 
4. Sophie Brown 20/12/05 Newcastle  1:18.64   342     38.10 
5. Jodie Chin 23/09/05 Bo Stockton  1:20.54   318     39.02 
6. Amy Sullock 17/12/05 Bo Stockton  1:23.13   290     40.05 
7. Lucy Morrison 23/01/05 Newcastle  1:23.44   286     40.64 
8. Charlotte Payton 21/11/05 Tynemouth  1:24.69   274     41.34 
9. Amelia Simpson 03/02/05 Chester Le S  1:26.13   260     42.00 
10. Sophie Bray 16/10/05 Bo Stockton  1:29.51   232     43.73 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Coco Sowden 22/12/04 Bo Stockton  1:10.73   470     34.34 
2. Allana McDonald 10/03/04 Bo Stockton  1:12.92   429     34.94 
3. Georgia Hadley 22/03/04 Bo Stockton  1:13.41   421     35.85 
4. Amelia Hyndman 05/10/04 Bo Stockton  1:14.02   410     35.56 
5. Leone Young 19/01/04 Billingham  1:14.18   408     36.36 
6. Izzy Winter 30/03/04 Newcastle  1:15.64   385     36.51 
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7. Holly Tibbs 12/04/04 Tynemouth  1:15.66   384     37.07 
8. Lauren Lacy 18/03/04 Bo Stockton  1:16.11   377     37.17 
9. Holly Richardson 18/12/04 Newcastle  1:16.45   372     37.29 
10. Jessica Tong 27/02/04 Derwentside  1:16.71   369     37.99 
11. Niamh Lang 06/07/04 Durham City  1:17.20   362     37.35 
12. Ella Hall 17/04/04 Chester Le S  1:18.07   350     38.21 
13. Naomi Sheavills 11/07/04 Chester Le S  1:19.12   336     37.77 
14. Esme Douglas 15/04/04 Newcastle  1:20.98   313     39.26 
15. Carys Punton 28/10/04 Derwentside  1:21.42   308     39.02 
16. Hannah Casey 18/10/04 Billingham  1:22.45   297     39.78 
17. Emily Wilford 14/11/04 RichmondDale  1:25.44   267     41.26 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Annabel McCrory 25/03/03 Derwentside  1:07.18   549     32.21 
2. Christa Wilson 29/05/03 Newcastle  1:08.28   523     33.83 
3. Madelaine Hardingham31/05/03 Newcastle  1:08.39   520     33.57 
4. Milli Steele 21/03/03 Bo Stockton  1:10.15   482     34.16 
5. Hannah Wright 02/07/03 Chester Le S  1:10.58   473     33.59 
6. Lola Davison 13/02/03 Newcastle  1:11.43   457     34.73 
7. Grace Maskell 13/07/03 Derwentside  1:12.25   441     35.20 
8. Catherine Guo 06/03/03 Bo Stockton  1:13.36   422     36.08 
9. Polly Reed 02/06/03 Newcastle  1:13.83   414     36.56 
10. Erin Bell 07/04/03 RichmondDale  1:15.58   385     36.75 
11. Jessica Wright 02/07/03 Chester Le S  1:16.53   371     36.70 
12. Suzannah Fielding 17/01/03 Newcastle  1:17.72   354     37.46 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Niamh Page 27/09/02 Newcastle  1:04.87   610     31.91 
2. Alina Willis 22/03/02 Newcastle  1:05.59   590     31.77 
3. Sarah Wright 07/10/02 Gates &Whick  1:08.43   520     32.20 
4. Rosa Pollard Smith 28/11/02 Durham City  1:09.15   503     33.42 
5. Erin Flynn 03/09/02 Billingham  1:13.08   426     35.29 
6. Noelle Belnavis 25/03/02 Derwentside  1:13.30   423     34.71 
7. Hannah Fenwick 26/03/02 Billingham  1:16.14   377     37.21 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Sophie Murray 24/11/99 Derwentside  1:06.55   565     32.70 
2. Hannah Rye 10/07/00 RichmondDale  1:09.29   500     33.53 
3. Lisa Thornley 13/05/01 Tynedale  1:09.88   488     33.67 
4. Hayley Briggs 08/06/00 Billingham  1:10.11   483     34.24 
5. Freya Williams 03/04/01 Billingham  1:12.02   446     34.79 
6. Emilia Jones 06/11/01 RichmondDale  1:12.39   439     34.67 
7. Alisha Nadkarni 03/08/01 Tynemouth  1:21.09   312     38.91 
 

EVENT 21 Boys Open 100m IM                   

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Samuel Antrobus 13/10/07 Bo Stockton  1:19.82   255  
2. Finn Ripley 18/06/07 Bo Stockton  1:23.11   226  
3. Sam Ainslie 30/07/07 Hartlepool  1:33.54   158  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Maskell 26/01/06 Derwentside  1:17.60   278  
2. Brandon Pye 12/02/06 Chester Le S  1:19.69   256  
3. Joseph Chandler 31/10/06 Tynemouth  1:26.67   199  
4. Alfie Donovan 11/07/06 AFSHartlepol  1:27.71   192  
5. Alaster Hartworth 25/10/06 Tynemouth  1:28.95   184  
6. George Watson 11/02/06 Tynemouth  1:29.09   183  
7. Benjamin Thorpe 11/03/06 Newcastle  1:29.56   180  
8. Euan Jones 10/07/06 RichmondDale  1:30.25   176  
9. Jamie McCormick 26/10/06 Chester Le S  1:33.01   161  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Matthew Cairns 08/04/05 Durham City  1:14.54   313  
2. Noel Cooper 27/01/05 Hartlepool  1:16.99   284  
3. Christian Ryan 06/02/05 Tynedale  1:18.00   273  
4. Jacob Davison 18/12/05 Chester Le S  1:18.35   270  
5. Colby McKim 09/02/05 Chester Le S  1:19.20   261  
6. Ben Swann 22/08/05 Bo Stockton  1:19.35   260  
7. Robbie Thompson 02/01/05 Bo Stockton  1:19.83   255  
8. Ethan Stannard 17/03/05 Bo Stockton  1:20.58   248  
9. Michael Hewitt 03/10/05 AFSHartlepol  1:23.62   222  
10. Kyle English 08/01/05 Tynedale  1:23.73   221  
11. Nathan McKie 10/07/05 RichmondDale  1:25.81   205  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Harry Nicholson 20/07/04 Chester Le S  1:05.94   453  
2. Thomas English 06/03/04 Chester Le S  1:06.74   437  
3. Daniel Morris 07/02/04 Tynemouth  1:09.24   391  
4. Joshua Savage 18/03/04 Derwentside  1:11.55   354  
5. Jake Wheldon 05/06/04 RichmondDale  1:14.77   311  
6. Charlie Hammersley 18/01/04 Tynedale  1:16.98   285  
7. Daniel Cutter 21/08/04 RichmondDale  1:17.04   284  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
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1. Thomas Storer 21/01/03 Newcastle  1:06.45   443  
2. William Ellis 08/07/03 Bo Stockton  1:08.72   400  
3. Thomas Eddy 15/08/03 RichmondDale  1:10.60   369  
4. Thomas Graham 01/01/03 Durham City  1:12.52   340  
5. Max Upton 26/12/03 Billingham  1:14.07   319  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Will Morris 04/07/02 Tynemouth  1:03.29   512  
2. Oliver Lill 15/04/02 Bo Stockton  1:05.49   462  
3. Elijah Stannard 19/10/02 Tynemouth  1:05.78   456  
4. Daniel Butler 15/03/02 Newcastle  1:05.80   456  
5. James Davison 24/09/02 Chester Le S  1:08.91   397  
6. William Maw 22/12/02 South Tyne  1:09.07   394  

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Flower 27/10/99 RichmondDale     58.38   653  
2. Nicholas Pyle 17/12/00 Newcastle     59.19   626  
3. Samuel Chell 25/01/00 Bo Stockton  1:02.18   540  
4. Adam Morkot 17/12/01 Gates &Whick  1:06.49   442  
 


